Chair Gary Gensler
Public Calendar
September 1, 2022 to September 30, 2022

Thursday, September 1, 2022

8:30 am
9:45 am

10:30 am
11:15 am
12:30 pm
1:16 pm
1:20 pm
1:50 pm
2:00 pm
3:34 pm
3:43 pm
3:47 pm
3:58 pm
4:15 pm
5:12 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with U.S. Chamber of Commerce: Suzanne Clarke, President and Chief
Executive Officer; David Hirschman, Executive Vice President
Interview with Andrew Ramonas, Reporter, Bloomberg Law
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Closed Commission Meeting

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Commissioner

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Friday, September 2, 2022

7:00 am

8:30 am
9:00 am
9:45 am
10:45 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
1:30 pm

1:46 pm
1:50 pm
2:30 pm
3:45 pm
5:16 pm

International Organization of Securities Commissions (IOSCO) Financial
Stability Engagement Group (FSEG) Meeting

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Pre-recorded remarks, Institute for Inclusion in the Legal Profession (IILP)
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Financial Stability Board (FSB) Steering Committee on Non-bank Financial
Intermediation (SCN) U.S. Government Members Meeting

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Saturday, September 3, 2022

9:37 am

Phone call with Staff




10:00 am Meeting with John Podesta, Senior Advisor to the President for Clean Energy
Innovation and Implementation
2:00 pm Phone call with Staff

Sunday, September 4, 2022

10:00 am Meeting with Staff
1:30 pm Phone call with John Coates, John F. Cogan, Jr. Professor of Law and Economics,
Harvard Law School

Monday, September 5, 2022

3:30 am FSB Standing Committee on Supervisory and Regulatory Cooperation (SRC)
Meeting
7:03 am Phone call with Staff
7:24 am Phone call with Staff
8:17 am Phone call with Staff
11:04 am Phone call with Staff
12:45 pm Meeting with Staff
6:55 pm Phone call with Staff
7:16 pm Phone call with Staff

Tuesday, September 6, 2022

7:00 am FSB SCN Meeting
8:30 am Meeting with Staff
9:00 am Meeting with Staff
9:30 am Meeting with Staff
10:15 am Meeting with Staff
10:30 am Meeting with Staff
11:00 am Meeting with Staff
11:45 am Meeting with Christopher Mirabile, Chair, SEC Investor Advisory Committee
(IAC), and Senior Managing Director, Launchpad Venture Group
12:30 pm Pre-recorded remarks, Harvard Law School’s Reimagining the Role of Business
in the Public Square: Multistakeholder Engagement on ESG Commitments,
Metrics, and Accountability event
1:06 pm Phone call with Staff
1:16 pm Phone call with Staff
1:30 pm Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm Meeting with Staff

3:15 pm Meeting with Commissioner
4:15 pm Meeting with Staff
4:52 pm Phone call with Commissioner

4:56 pm Phone call with Staff
5:00 pm Meeting with Staff




5:55 pm
6:09 pm
8:36 pm
9:15 pm
10:52 pm

Phone call with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Phone call with Staff

Wednesday, September 7, 2022

8:30 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
10:05 am
11:00 am

11:35 am
12:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:30 pm
3:15 pm
4:00 pm

4:15 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:08 pm
9:00 pm
9:09 pm

9:23 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Janet Yellen, Secretary, U.S. Department of Treasury; Nellie Liang,
Undersecretary for Domestic Finance, U.S. Department of the Treasury; Craig
Radcliffe, Deputy Assistant Secretary for Banking, U.S. Department of the
Treasury

Meeting with Staff

Interview with Nikhilesh De, Managing Editor for Global Policy and Regulation,
CoinDesk

Meeting with The Vanguard Group: Tim Buckley, Chief Executive Officer; Anne
Robinson, Managing Director and General Counsel; Rick Delfin, Principal,
Global Head of Public Policy; Tara Buckley, Principal, Deputy General Counsel;
George Gilbert, Head of US Regulatory Affairs

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Senator Mitt Romney

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Rostin Behnam, Chairman, Commodity Futures Trading
Commission (CFTC)

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Grace O’Hanlon, Senior Program Attorney, Practising Law
Institute (PLI)

Phone call with Staff

Thursday, September 8, 2022

8:15 am
8:30 am
9:11 am
9:15 am
9:23 am
9:30 am

Speaking engagement, PLI’s The SEC Speaks 2022
Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner




10:30 am

11:30 am

12:39 pm
12:57 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
4:10 pm
4:54 pm
5:00 pm
5:05 pm
7:52 pm
8:30 pm

Meeting with JPMorgan Chase Co.: Troy Rohrbaugh, Global Head of Markets;
Chris Berthe, Co-head of Global Cash Equities Trading; Alex Gorodetsky,
Executive Director, Electronic Trading, Global Equities; Debbie Toennies, Global
Head of Regulatory Affairs, JPMorgan Investment Bank; Mahlet Ayalew,
Assistant General Counsel, JPMorgan Investment Bank; Andy Grayson, Wealth
Management — Head of Americas Equity Trading; Bojan Petrovich, Global Head
of Equities Trading, JPMorgan Asset Management; Mara Shreck, Global Head of
Regulatory Affairs, JPMorgan Asset and Wealth Management

Meeting with Morgan Stanley: Ted Pick, Co-President; Matt Berke, Chief
Operating Officer for the Institutional Securities Group; Alan Thomas, Co-Head
of Global Institutional Equities; Charles Smith, Head of Institutional Securities
Group Business Development; Jakob Horder, Global Head of Macro and Co-
Head of Commodities

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Closed Commission Meeting

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with R. Nicholas Burns, United States Ambassador to China, and Oliver
Melton, Finance Attaché, U.S. Department of the Treasury

Friday, September 9, 2022

8:30 am
9:00 am
9:23 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
12:11 pm
12:30 pm
1:10 pm
2:00 pm
2:48 pm
2:50 pm
3:19 pm
3:23 pm
3:30 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Rostin Behnam, Chairman, CFTC

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Rostin Behnam, Chairman, CFTC

Meeting with Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Security Agency (CISA): Jen
Easterly, Director; Brandon Wales, Executive Director; Eric Goldstein, Executive
Assistant Director, Cybersecurity Division; Steve Kaufman, Chief Counsel;
Alaina Clark, Assistant Director, Stakeholder Engagement Division




4:00 pm
5:08 pm

Meeting with Staff
Phone call with Staff

Saturday, September 10, 2022

2:09 pm

Phone call with Staff

Monday, September 12, 2022

8:30 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
10:21 am
10:30 am

11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:45 pm
3:30 pm
4:05 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Senator Sherrod Brown

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Public Company Accountability Oversight Board (PCAOB): Erica
Williams, Chair; Duane DesParte, Board Member; Christina Ho, Board Member;
Kara Stein, Board Member; Tony Thompson, Board Member; Brent Simer, Board
Member

Speaking engagement, Women Corporate Directors Global Institute

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Senator Pat Toomey

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Pre-recorded remarks, IILP

Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, September 13, 2022

8:26 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:05 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm

12:28 pm
12:30 pm

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Senator Mark Warner

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

FSB Standing Committee on Assessment of Vulnerabilities (SCAV) U.S.
Government Principals Meeting

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Depository Trust & Clearing Corporation (DTCC): Frank La Salla,
President and Chief Executive Officer; Murray Pozmanter, Managing Director,
President of DTCC Clearing Agency Services and Head of Global Business
Operations; Timothy Cuddihy, Group Chief Risk Officer; Ann Shuman,




1:00 pm
1:30 pm

2:15 pm
3:15 pm
3:45 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:37 pm
6:18 pm

Managing Director, General Counsel; Bari Jane Wolfe, Managing Director,
Regulatory Relations; Alison Wolpert, Managing Director, Government Relations
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Fitch Ratings: Paul Taylor, Chief Executive Officer; Charles
Brown, General Counsel

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Senator Jack Reed

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Wednesday, September 14, 2022

7:00 am
9:20 am
9:31 am
9:35 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:04 am
11:11 am
11:12 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm

12:45 pm

1:18 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm

3:00 pm
3:30 pm
5:00 pm
6:22 pm
7:24 pm
9:43 pm
10:09 pm

FSB SCAV Meeting

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Open Commission Meeting

Media Availability

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with The Charles Schwab Corporation: Rick Wurster, President; Jason
Clague, Managing Director and Head of Operations; Peter Morgan, Managing
Director and General Counsel; Jeff Brown, Senior Vice President, Legislative and
Regulatory Affairs; Scott Eckel, Vice President, Legislative and Regulatory
Affairs; Peter Roberson, Managing Director, Legislative and Regulatory Affairs
Meeting with Marcie Frost, Chief Executive Officer, California Public
Employees’ Retirement System (CalPERS)

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Senator Sheldon Whitehouse

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Ceres: Mindy Lubber, President; Steven Rothstein, Managing
Director, Ceres Accelerator for Sustainable Capital Markets

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff




Thursday, September 15, 2022

8:04 am

8:32 am
8:35 am
10:00 am
12:00 pm
1:19 pm
1:34 pm
1:35 pm
2:00 pm
4:40 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm

Phone call with John Coates, John F. Cogan, Jr. Professor of Law and Economics,
Harvard Law School

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Testimony, Senate Banking Committee
Media availability

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Closed Commission Meeting

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Friday, September 16, 2022

7:00 am
9:00 am
9:48 am
10:00 am
10:45 am
11:15 am
11:30 am
12:15 pm

12:47 pm
1:30 pm

2:00 pm

2:45 pm
3:15 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm

FSB Steering Committee Meeting

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Job Candidate

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with M. Sanjayan, Chief Executive Officer, Conservation International,
and Moderator of Clinton Global Initiative September 2022 Meeting

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with American Association of Justice (AAJ): Julia Duncan, Senior
Director of Government Affairs; Bonnie Johnston, Federal Relations Counsel;
Michael Canning, Principal, LXR Group

Meeting with Institutional Limited Partners Association (ILPA): Jen Choi, Acting
Chief Executive Officer, ILPA; Neal Prunier, Senior Director, Industry Affairs,
ILPA; Amar Dzaferovic, Director, Legal and Regulatory Affairs, ILPA; Brian
Hoehn, Senior Associate, ILPA; Neil Randall, Managing Director, Head of
Private Equity, Teacher Retirement System of Texas; Heather Traeger, General
Counsel & Chief Communications Officer, Teacher Retirement System of Texas;
Ndu Ozor, Associate General Counsel, University of Michigan; Fabrizio Natale,
Senior Portfolio Manager, Washington State Investment Board; Tor Jernudd,
Assistant Attorney General, Washington State

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Adena Friedman, President & Chief Executive Officer, Nasdaq
Meeting with Staff




Sunday, September 18, 2022

4:00 pm
8:36 pm

Phone call with John Thornton, Executive Chairman, Barrick Gold Corporation
Phone call with John Thornton, Executive Chairman, Barrick Gold Corporation

Monday, September 19, 2022

8:30 am
9:00 am
9:44 am
9:45 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm

3:40 pm
3:45 pm
3:50 pm
4:15 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Speaking engagement, Clinton Global Initiative September 2022 Meeting
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with SEC Investor Advisory Committee (IAC) Executive Committee:
Christopher Mirabile, Chair, IAC, and Senior Managing Director, Launchpad
Venture Group; Leslie Van Buskirk, Vice Chair, IAC, and Administrator,
Division of Securities at State of Wisconsin, Department of Financial Institutions;
Brian Hellmer, Assistant Secretary and Chair, Disclosure Subcommittee, IAC,
and Chief Information Officer, Global Public Market Strategies, State of
Wisconsin Investment Board; Cambria Allen-Ratzlaff, Chair, Investor as Owner
Subcommittee, IAC, and Managing Director and Head of Investor Strategies,
JUST Capital; Andrew Park, Chair, Market Structure Subcommittee, IAC, and
Senior Policy Analyst, Americans for Financial Reform; Cien Asoera, Chair,
Investor as Purchaser Subcommittee, IAC, and Financial Advisor, Edward Jones
Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, September 20, 2022

8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:10 am
10:30 am
11:00 am

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with London Stock Exchange Group (LSEG): David Schwimmer, Chief
Executive Officer; Andriana VanderGriend, Manager, US Regulatory Strategy




11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:15 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:15 pm
4:00 pm
4:54 pm
5:00 pm
5:45 pm
7:07 pm

Meeting with Staff
Remarks, SEC Hispanic Heritage Month event
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner
Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Wednesday, September 21, 2022

8:30 am
8:55 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am
11:59 pm
12:05 pm
12:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:15 pm
5:00 pm
5:45 pm
5:50 pm
6:33 pm
8:49 pm

Meeting with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Opening remarks, IAC
Federal Housing Finance Oversight Board Meeting
Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Phone call with Staff

Thursday, September 22, 2022

6:30 am
8:11 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:15 am
12:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:15 pm

I0OSCO Board Meeting

Phone call with Rostin Behnam, Chairman, CFTC
Meeting with Staff

Speaking engagement, Northeast Regional Securities Conference
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Closed Commission Meeting

Video recording

Meeting with Job Candidate

Meeting with Commissioner




4:10 pm

4:26 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:57 pm

Meeting with Dan Huttenlocher, Dean, Schwarzman College of Computing,
Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT)

Phone call with Staff

FSB SCN U.S. Government Principals Meeting

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Friday, September 23, 2022

7:00 am
8:02 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
11:13 am
12:30 pm
12:45 pm
1:15 pm
1:45 pm
2:45 pm

3:17 pm
3:28 pm
3:30 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

FSB SCN Meeting

Phone call with Lael Brainard, Vice Chair, Federal Reserve Board (FRB)
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Luigi Federico Signorini, Senior Deputy Governor, Bank of Italy
Financial Stability Oversight Council Meeting

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Karen Barr, President & Chief Executive Officer, Investment
Adviser Association (IAA)

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Saturday, September 24, 2022

1:00 pm
4:57 pm

Meeting with Dan Huttenlocher, Dean, Schwarzman College of Computing, MIT
Phone call with Staff

Sunday, September 25, 2022

10:30 am

3:30 pm

Phone call with Luis Videgaray Caso, Senior Lecturer, MIT Sloan School of
Management, and Director, MIT Al Policy for the World Project

Phone call with Diane Lye, Executive Vice President and Credit Card Divisional
Chief Information Officer, Capital One

Tuesday, September 27, 2022

9:24 am
9:30 am
10:40 am

Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Phone call with Staff




11:00 am
11:30 am
12:15 pm
1:13 pm
1:23 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
5:12 pm
5:50 pm

Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Erica Williams, Chair, PCAOB
Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Phone call with Staff
Phone call with Staff

Wednesday, September 28, 2022

8:00 am

8:30 am
9:00 am
9:45 am
10:00 am
12:15 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:45 pm
2:49 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:20 pm
5:15 pm
5:30 pm
5:42 pm
6:48 pm

Phone call with Yong-Jae Kim, Standing Commissioner, Korean Financial
Services Commission (FSC)

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

FSB Interagency Principals Meeting

Meeting with Staff

Speaking engagement, MIT Al Policy Forum Summit

Speaking engagement, IAA Policy Leadership Forum

Meeting with Jerome Powell, Chair, FRB

Phone call with Jamie Dimon, Chief Executive Officer, JPMorgan Chase
Phone call with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Job Candidate

Phone call with Jane Fraser, Chief Executive Officer, Citi

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Thursday, September 29, 2022

7:00 am
9:17 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:06 am
11:08 am
11:30 am
12:15 pm

FSB Plenary Meeting

Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Staff

Phone call with Staff
Meeting with Commissioner
Meeting with Staff




12:45 pm Meeting with Staff
1:21 pm Phone call with Staff
1:25 pm Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting
4:22 pm Phone call with Staff
4:30 pm Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm Meeting with Staff
6:12 pm Phone call with Staff

Friday, September 30, 2022

8:30 am Meeting with Staff
9:00 am Meeting with Staff
10:00 am Meeting with Staff
10:30 am Meeting with Staff
11:28 am Phone call with Commissioner
12:35 pm Meeting with Staff
1:00 pm Meeting with Staff
1:30 pm Phone call with Congressman Brad Sherman
2:00 pm Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm Meeting with Staff
3:30 pm Meeting with Staff
3:45 pm Meeting with Staff
4:30 pm Meeting with BlackRock: Matthew Nili, Managing Director, Head of US and
Canada Liability Driven Investing; Richard Kushel, Senior Managing Director,
Head of the Portfolio Management Group; Dalia Blass, Senior Managing
Director, Head of External Affairs



